
2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Open Race 1 Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 16.083 Baylie Moon Lawrence, KS Dozer 794
2 16.108 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS EZ Jazz N Jets 624
3 16.22 Sydney Cutting Edgerton, KS Emma B Quick 510
4 16.23 Kim Ferguson Lancaster, TX Three Smashed Bugs 397
5 16.249 Baylie Moon Lawrence, KS Sarah 283
6 16.274 Leslie Howell Kansas City, KS Red Hot Bully 227
7 16.301 Sara Sumpter Berryton, KS Smashing Rose
8 16.35 Missi Henderson Winfield, KS TSV Sonatas Jet
9 16.351 Jolie Van Petten Grantville, KS Hajo Fiddle

10 16.359 Marsha Nelson Smolan, KS Kool Driver
11 16.365 Connie Riddle Andover, KS PKD Not My Daddys Jet
12 16.367 Emily Swiger Coffeyville, KS JO Shelby
13 16.413 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS BB
14 16.421 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS CF Sassy French Cruzer
15 16.431 Linda Kay Lawrence, KS BB French Moon Bug
16 16.442 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO Quick Silk
17 16.456 Jo Ann Remington Hiawatha, KS CSE Royal Moon Bug
18 16.467 Melanie McKay Bonner Spgs, KS Harlans Dash
19 16.49 Stephanie Gray Hutchinson, KS Jet's Easy Fortune
20 16.516 Kirbi Macoubrie Paola, KS Classy Firefighter
21 16.527 Katie Larson Manhattan, KS Meter Darlin Xpress
22 16.528 Cheri Kraft Basehor, KS Chesters Dashing Diva
23 16.542 Amy Butler Cosby, MO Missy Draws A Crowd
24 16.545 Stephanie Gray Hutchinson, KS U Owe Me A Dance

***2D***
1 16.593 Katlyn Bullard Sedgwick, KS EZ Don’t Mean Sleazy 689
2 16.597 Erin Merchen Nortonville, KS Shesa Porkchop 542
3 16.624 Bruce Ludwig Troy, MO Howdy & Adios 443
4 16.654 Kandee Prieb Canton, KS Blue Duck 345
5 16.688 Tomasina Thomas Burns, KS Montana Fly Brandy 246
6 16.704 Baylie Moon Lawrence, KS Easy 197
7 16.708 Tessa Odette Altoona, KS Bid That Bay Tonight
8 16.709 Wendy Wiseman Paola, KS Wicked Snow
9 16.721 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Skipping Class Chic

10 16.724 Chris Marshall Solomon, KS Newt Laird
11 16.761 Bruce Ludwig Troy, MO Streak N Stoli
12 16.786 Sharon Milton Junction City, KS Bully On The Moneyes
12 16.786 Afton Snider Abilene, KS Doc Diamond Jil
14 16.812 Jessica Abel Holton, KS Sugar Pudden Pride
15 16.814 Debby Daniels Humboldt, KS KF Pepto Boon
16 16.85 Skylar Harrod Howard, KS Colonel Poco Bay
17 16.869 Reese Page Douglass, KS Strait Pepper
17 16.869 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Drifting Firewater



17 16.869 Ashley Banister Leavenworth, KS PFF Perks Goldseeker
20 16.871 Phyllis Wilson Kincaid, KS Hasta Be Bookin
21 16.881 Becky Hager Paola, KS Cap Lover
22 16.901 Baylie Moon Lawrence, KS Kermit
23 16.906 Leslie Howell Kansas City, KS Redneck Jackpot
24 16.907 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Slyder
25 16.909 Christina Murphy Manhattan, KS Proudest Frenchman
26 16.917 Jo Ann Remington Hiawatha, KS Colonel Six Guns
27 16.933 Kerry Harrod Howard, KS Miss Emma's Ariel
28 16.937 Tracy Mays Nevada, MO Freckles Little Gin
29 16.94 Jackie Van Petten Meriden, KS Call Me A Okey
30 16.959 Susie Busse Troy, MO Blue Moon Blazing
31 16.966 Elizabeth Poirier Lansing, KS Bye Bye Tari
32 16.997 Mike Schreiman Odessa, MO Yeah Yeah I Am Flion
33 17.019 Dee Gerardy Green, KS Wag Little Red Annie
34 17.021 Morgan Schwabauer Newton, KS DC French Dee Frank
35 17.027 Mike Schreiman Odessa, MO Master Nick Bar
36 17.034 Tessa Hayes Augusta, KS Eyesa Zak
37 17.038 Maci Behrnes Horton, KS Lump
38 17.055 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO So Chicos Tripleshot
39 17.071 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Emm A Hotrodredneck

***3D***
1 17.091 Shelby Pursel Leavenworth, KS Master 585
2 17.106 Courtney Barnett Moundridge, KS Famous Six Shooter 460
3 17.116 Matt Mckay Bonner Springs, KS Hawk 376
4 17.126 Ruth Macoubrie Paola, KS Freak Of Fling 293
5 17.142 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Big Step Tari 209
6 17.154 Scott Banister Leavenworth, KS Two Jets Smokin 167
7 17.163 Kim Ferguson Lancaster, TX Dudes Spectacular Bug
8 17.182 Dirk Mays Nevada, MO Gins Little Freckle
9 17.195 Jo Ann Remington Hiawatha, KS Cats Black Pigheart

10 17.258 Tina Backen Wellsville, KS French Mark Hummer
11 17.264 Courtney Barnett Moundridge, KS Truckinizer
12 17.284 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Slick
13 17.299 Sage Saving Mc Louth, KS Chester's French Lace
14 17.327 Connie Spade Quenemo, KS Two Eyed Poco Amigo
15 17.406 Jessica Abel Holton, KS SRK Blazin Sun
16 17.42 Shelby Pursel Leavenworth, KS Yodi
17 17.441 Amy Owens Bolivar, MO Pure D Gold Streak
18 17.482 Rick Myers Valley Falls, KS SS Mitos LT Princess

 Princess
19 17.488 Catherine Gunther Tonganoxie, KS Lil Twister
20 17.494 Darla Van Doren Saint John, KS No Sox For Brisco
21 17.547 Emmie Noyes Linwood, KS King
22 17.578 Taylor Weidenhaft Hays, KS KK Lonsum Frost

***4D***
1 17.583 Cassidy Jones Mc Louth, KS Miss Nifty Tookie 481



2 17.6 Penny Deboer Andover, KS SF Icewaterinmyveins 378
3 17.611 Paige Fox Linwood, KS Fancy Flaxy 309
4 17.685 Sharon Spencer Udall, KS Bubba Gonna Gitrdone 240
5 17.702 Kellie Brockhoff Fairview, KS SS Mitos Gem 172
6 17.705 Cheryl Spade Quenemo, KS Shez So Rebelicious 137
7 17.74 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Wonder Prairie Fire
8 17.761 Melodee Curry Rose Hill, KS An Angel With Perks
9 17.797 Jamie Dickson Dwight, KS Joseph Zan Dandy

10 17.844 Josey Mestagh Mc Louth, KS Sweet And Silk
11 17.853 Kellie Brockhoff Fairview, KS Reno
12 17.916 Katelyn Hicks Humboldt, KS Disco
13 17.965 Jo Turner Meriden, KS Mint To Hustle
14 17.977 Leslie Howell Kansas City, KS Hyperion Boy

***5D***
1 18.103 Lisa Wagner Pawnee Rock, KS JA Dun Luck Drift 377
2 18.132 Jordan Libel Wathena, KS Miss Noon Frost 296
3 18.173 Caitlynn Stapleford Severy, KS Pepper 242
4 18.175 Brenda Coffman Eureka, KS SS Mitos Tuffy Gal 188
5 18.176 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO BSB Roosters Hottime 134
6 18.231 Pepper Wade Douglass, KS Peekaboo Fire 108
7 18.304 Demi Hull Lawrence, KS Autumns First Dash
8 18.398 Janice Worley Waverly, KS Anna's Silver Sage
9 18.582 Baileigh Wilks Baldwin City, KS Jasmine

10 18.684 Lorae Myers Valley Falls, KS SS Mitos Easy Smash
11 19.084 Shelaine Thomas El Dorado, KS Mister
12 19.36 Mickie Walker Burlingame, KS McCloud Stone
13 20.112 Michelle Shew Council Bluffs, IA Blue Dash Go
14 21.771 Cheyenne Larson Council Grove, KS Cookie Osage
15 34.246 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS VF Force A Dash
16 77.777 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Shorty
17 777 Jana Dreasher Eskridge, KS Hey There Delyla
17 777 Cheyenne Larson Council Grove, KS DL Dial Me Up
17 777 Valerie Niehues Goff, KS Firewater Twister
17 777 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Genuine Wicked Chick
17 777 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS John Henry
17 777 Valerie Niehues Goff, KS Einstein
17 777 Sarah Leonhard Oskaloosa, KS Delight For Trip
17 777 Tracy Miller Inman, KS VF Shoot The Bunny
17 777 Lindsay Dobson Kaw City, OK Frannie Firebug
17 777 Tamara Poulton Hutchinson, KS Bean
17 777 Yvonne Brunner Ramona, KS Little Acre Bopp
17 777 Amy Butler Cosby, MO PF Down N Dirty
17 777 Joyce Beals Berryton, KS Im Ur Kinda Guy
17 777 Wendy Wiseman Paola, KS Rockin Fame
17 777 Dee Gerardy Green, KS Oh Whatta Moon
17 777 Debbie Konklin Derby, KS Docs Te Bar Money
17 777 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Dees Miss Glory Be



17 777 Jolie Van Petten Grantville, KS Speedy B Me
17 777 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO Rusty Kettles
17 777 Dorene Mudd Morris, OK Frenchmans Cando
17 777 Melodee Curry Rose Hill, KS RD Zandy Hickadoc
17 777 Janet Brunkan Oskaloosa, KS Flit Fling N Bling
17 777 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Bar Wonder Miss Tori
17 777 Debbie Konklin Derby, KS Extreme Cat
17 777 Julia Stoner Leavenworth, KS Little Blonde Comet
17 777 Missi Henderson Winfield, KS T-bone
17 777 Mike Schreiman Odessa, MO Martha On The Rocks
17 777 Karen Davis Cherryvale, KS Chumlee
17 777 Charlene Criqui Melvern, KS Light On Money
17 777 Jennifer Duncan Paola, KS Octane Frenchman
17 777 Morgan Schwabauer Newton, KS DC French Tator
17 777 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Rummy
49 888 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Java
49 888 Jacquline Buso Oak Grove, MO Cajo Tari
49 888 Dana Wagner Muscotah, KS Buffalo County Brisc
49 888 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Ought To Perk
49 888 Kathi Hensley Marlow, OK JoDee Goldseeker
49 888 Courtney Barnett Moundridge, KS Guys Gotta Six Pack

Payback: 10,449.00



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Saturday Youth Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 16.22 Sydney Cutting Edgerton, KS Emma B Quick 127
2 16.367 Emily Swiger Coffeyville, KS JO Shelby 76
3 16.413 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS BB 51
4 16.442 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO Quick Silk
5 16.715 Reese Page Douglass, KS Strait Pepper

***2D***
1 16.721 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Skipping Class Chic 113
2 16.85 Skylar Harrod Howard, KS Colonel Poco Bay 68
3 17.038 Maci Behrnes Horton, KS Lump 45
4 17.055 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO So Chicos Tripleshot
5 17.071 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Emm A Hotrodredneck

***3D***
1 17.299 Sage Saving Mc Louth, KS Chester's French Lace 86
2 17.361 Kendall Schwabauer Newton, KS My Money Red 52
3 17.486 Josey Mestagh Mc Louth, KS Sweet And Silk 34
4 17.547 Emmie Noyes Linwood, KS King
5 17.578 Taylor Weidenhaft Hays, KS KK Lonsum Frost
6 17.611 Paige Fox Linwood, KS Fancy Flaxy

***4D***
1 18.304 Demi Hull Lawrence, KS Autumns First Dash 72
2 19.363 Kaitlyn Megee Leavenworth, KS MH Black Poco Beauty 43
3 22.144 Ciara Ivins Lecompton, KS Beatrice 30
4 777 Katy Prieb Canton, KS Jaycee Roan Hock
4 777 Baileigh Wilks Baldwin City, KS Jasmine
4 777 Caitlynn Stapleford Severy, KS Pepper
4 777 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Rummy
4 777 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Shorty
4 777 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Genuine Wicked Chick

10 888 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Ought To Perk
Payback: 797



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Saturday Senior Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 16.108 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS EZ Jazz N Jets 146
2 16.359 Marsha Nelson Smolan, KS Kool Driver 109
3 16.365 Connie Riddle Andover, KS PKD Not My Daddys Jet 73
4 16.421 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS CF Sassy French Cruzer 36
5 16.528 Cheri Kraft Basehor, KS Chesters Dashing Diva

***2D***
1 16.688 Tomasina Thomas Burns, KS Montana Fly Brandy 128
2 16.724 Chris Marshall Solomon, KS Newt Laird 96
3 16.765 Debby Daniels Humboldt, KS KF Pepto Boon 64
4 16.869 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Drifting Firewater 32
5 16.871 Phyllis Wilson Kincaid, KS Hasta Be Bookin
6 16.907 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Slyder
7 16.937 Jackie Van Petten Meriden, KS Stan The San Man
8 17.019 Dee Gerardy Green, KS Wag Little Red Annie

***3D***
1 17.258 Tina Backen Wellsville, KS French Mark Hummer 94
2 17.284 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Slick 70
3 17.327 Connie Spade Quenemo, KS Two Eyed Poco Amigo 47
4 17.494 Darla Van Doren Saint John, KS No Sox For Brisco 25
5 17.6 Penny Deboer Andover, KS SF Icewaterinmyveins
6 17.685 Sharon Spencer Udall, KS Bubba Gonna Gitrdone
7 17.965 Jo Turner Meriden, KS Mint To Hustle

***4D***
1 18.175 Brenda Coffman Eureka, KS SS Mitos Tuffy Gal 77
2 18.398 Janice Worley Waverly, KS Anna's Silver Sage 57
3 19.36 Mickie Walker Burlingame, KS McCloud Stone 38
4 34.246 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS VF Force A Dash 19
5 777 Debbie Konklin Derby, KS Extreme Cat
5 777 Dorene Mudd Morris, OK Frenchmans Cando
5 777 Debbie Konklin Derby, KS Docs Te Bar Money
5 777 Charlene Criqui Melvern, KS Light On Money
5 777 Lori Lockhart Ramona, KS Mr Cinsational Cohol
5 777 Tracy Miller Inman, KS VF Shoot The Bunny
5 777 Dee Gerardy Green, KS Oh Whatta Moon
5 777 Karen Davis Cherryvale, KS Chumlee
5 777 Janet Brunkan Oskaloosa, KS Flit Fling N Bling
5 777 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS John Henry
5 777 Tamara Poulton Hutchinson, KS Bean
5 777 Sarah Leonhard Oskaloosa, KS Delight For Trip
5 777 Joyce Beals Berryton, KS Im Ur Kinda Guy

18 888 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Java
18 888 Jacquline Buso Oak Grove, MO Cajo Tari
18 888 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Dees Miss Glory Be



18 888 Kathi Hensley Marlow, OK JoDee Goldseeker
Payback: 1,111.00



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Saturday Women's Sidepot Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 16.108 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS EZ Jazz N Jets 141
2 16.23 Kim Ferguson Lancaster, TX Three Smashed Bugs
3 16.35 Missi Henderson Winfield, KS TSV Sonatas Jet
4 16.359 Marsha Nelson Smolan, KS Kool Driver
5 16.456 Jo Ann Remington Hiawatha, KS CSE Royal Moon Bug
6 16.542 Amy Butler Cosby, MO Missy Draws A Crowd

***2D***
1 16.688 Tomasina Thomas Burns, KS Montana Fly Brandy 121
2 16.708 Tessa Odette Altoona, KS Bid That Bay Tonight
3 16.786 Sharon Milton Junction City, KS Bully On The Moneyes
4 16.814 Debby Daniels Humboldt, KS KF Pepto Boon
5 16.869 Ashley Banister Leavenworth, KS PFF Perks Goldseeker
6 16.871 Phyllis Wilson Kincaid, KS Hasta Be Bookin
7 16.917 Jo Ann Remington Hiawatha, KS Colonel Six Guns

***3D***
1 17.195 Jo Ann Remington Hiawatha, KS Cats Black Pigheart 100
2 17.6 Penny Deboer Andover, KS SF Icewaterinmyveins

***5D***
1 19.084 Shelaine Thomas El Dorado, KS Mister 58
2 777 Lindsay Dobson Kaw City, OK Frannie Firebug
2 777 Amy Butler Cosby, MO PF Down N Dirty
2 777 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS John Henry
5 888 Jacquline Buso Oak Grove, MO Cajo Tari
5 888 Dana Wagner Muscotah, KS Buffalo County Brisc

Payback: 420



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Open Race 2 Results
Open Race 2 - 133 entries

Overall Winners:
Open - Each Received a Alamo Saddlery  Breast Collar

1D - Jeanne Anderson  -EZ Jazz N Jets
2D - Katlyn Bullard - EZ Don't Mean Sleazy
3D - Matt McKay - Hawk
4D - Penny Deboer - SF Icewaterinmyveins
5D - Lisa Wagner - JA Dun Luck Drift

Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout
***1D***

1 15.86 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS EZ Jazz N Jets 653
2 16.045 Missi Henderson Winfield, KS TSV Sonatas Jet 544
3 16.064 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO Quick Silk 435
4 16.131 Sydney Cutting Edgerton, KS Emma B Quick 326
5 16.152 Melanie McKay Bonner Spgs, KS Harlans Dash 218
6 16.192 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Rummy
7 16.2 Leslie Howell Kansas City, KS Red Hot Bully
8 16.212 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Shorty
9 16.239 Jolie Van Petten Grantville, KS Hajo Fiddle

10 16.241 Bruce Ludwig Troy, MO Howdy & Adios
11 16.277 Morgan Schwabauer Newton, KS DC French Tator
12 16.317 Marsha Nelson Smolan, KS Kool Driver
13 16.323 Amy Butler Cosby, MO Missy Draws A Crowd
14 16.351 Lindsay Dobson Kaw City, OK Frannie Firebug

***2D***
1 16.362 Kandee Prieb Canton, KS Blue Duck 569
2 16.37 Erin Merchen Nortonville, KS Shesa Porkchop 474
3 16.374 Katlyn Bullard Sedgwick, KS EZ Don’t Mean Sleazy 379
4 16.403 Katie Larson Manhattan, KS Meter Darlin Xpress 284
5 16.424 Leslie Howell Kansas City, KS Redneck Jackpot 190
6 16.44 Kirbi Macoubrie Paola, KS Classy Firefighter
7 16.445 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Bar Wonder Miss Tori
8 16.446 Jolie Van Petten Grantville, KS Speedy B Me
9 16.469 Jill Spader Carbondale, KS KPS Dotson

10 16.473 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS BB
11 16.489 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS VF Force A Dash
12 16.493 Bruce Ludwig Troy, MO Streak N Stoli
13 16.588 Cheyenne Larson Council Grove, KS DL Dial Me Up
14 16.61 Joyce Beals Berryton, KS Im Ur Kinda Guy
15 16.629 Stephanie Gray Hutchinson, KS Jet's Easy Fortune
16 16.634 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Genuine Wicked Chick



17 16.646 Stephanie Gray Hutchinson, KS U Owe Me A Dance
18 16.657 Afton Snider Abilene, KS Doc Diamond Jil
19 16.67 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS CF Sassy French Cruzer
20 16.671 Reese Page Douglass, KS Strait Pepper
21 16.706 Maci Behrnes Horton, KS Lump
22 16.708 Demi Hull Lawrence, KS Autumns First Dash
23 16.718 Sharon Milton Junction City, KS Bully On The Moneyes
24 16.729 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO Rusty Kettles
25 16.731 Ashley Banister Leavenworth, KS PFF Perks Goldseeker
26 16.734 Kim Ferguson Lancaster, TX Dudes Spectacular Bug
27 16.772 Leah Wilson Reading, KS Robin Leo Special
28 16.775 Ruth Macoubrie Paola, KS Freak Of Fling
29 16.812 Tessa Odette Altoona, KS Bid That Bay Tonight
30 16.815 Dorene Mudd Morris, OK Frenchmans Cando
31 16.816 Susie Busse Troy, MO Blue Moon Blazing
31 16.816 Sarah Leonhard Oskaloosa, KS Delight For Trip
33 16.817 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Slyder
34 16.854 Karin Nielsen Louisburg, KS Best To Be Around
35 16.855 Phyllis Wilson Kincaid, KS Hasta Be Bookin

***3D***
1 16.862 Connie Riddle Andover, KS PKD Not My Daddys Jet 485
2 16.867 Matt Mckay Bonner Springs, KS Hawk 404
3 16.895 Chris Marshall Solomon, KS Newt Laird 323
4 16.903 Darla Van Doren Saint John, KS No Sox For Brisco 243
5 16.905 Morgan Schwabauer Newton, KS DC French Dee Frank 162
6 16.916 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Emm A Hotrodredneck
7 16.929 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Dees Miss Glory Be
8 16.938 Dirk Mays Nevada, MO Gins Little Freckle
9 16.944 Amy Owens Bolivar, MO Pure D Gold Streak

10 16.945 Taylor Russell Fredonia, KS Shot O'Chica Lena
11 16.964 Taylor Weidenhaft Hays, KS KK Lonsum Frost
12 16.993 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Slick
13 17.015 Jessica Abel Holton, KS SRK Blazin Sun
14 17.026 Sharon Spencer Udall, KS Bubba Gonna Gitrdone
15 17.031 Jessica Abel Holton, KS Sugar Pudden Pride
16 17.032 Tomasina Thomas Burns, KS Montana Fly Brandy
17 17.059 Melodee Curry Rose Hill, KS RD Zandy Hickadoc
18 17.091 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Wonders Prairie Fire
19 17.102 Jackie Van Petten Meriden, KS Call Me A Okey
20 17.125 Tracy Miller Inman, KS VF Shoot The Bunny
21 17.136 Tessa Hayes Augusta, KS Eyesa Zak
22 17.146 Elizabeth Poirier Lansing, KS Bye Bye Tari
23 17.151 Sage Saving Mc Louth, KS Chester's French Lace
24 17.165 Tosha Seller Neodesha, KS Dancer
25 17.171 Tracy Mays Nevada, MO Freckles Little Gin
26 17.196 Jordan Libel Wathena, KS Miss Noon Frost
27 17.247 Kellie Brockhoff Fairview, KS SS Mitos Gem



28 17.263 Tina Backen Wellsville, KS French Mark Hummer
29 17.286 Josey Mestagh Mc Louth, KS Sweet And Silk
30 17.302 Megan Spreer Perry, KS Taris Rocket Moon
31 17.319 Paige Fox Linwood, KS Fancy Flaxy
32 17.325 Lisa Wagner Pawnee Rock, KS JA Dun Luck Drift

***4D***
1 17.36 Penny Deboer Andover, KS SF Icewaterinmyveins 401
2 17.361 Breck Nielsen Louisburg, KS File Not Found 334
3 17.468 Cassidy Jones Mc Louth, KS Miss Nifty Tookie 268
4 17.471 Dean Rogers Tonganoxie, KS Big Step Tari 201
5 17.517 Jamie Dickson Dwight, KS Joseph Zan Dandy 134
6 17.538 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO So Chicos Tripleshot
7 17.544 Cheryl Spade Quenemo, KS Shez So Rebelicious
8 17.545 Melodee Curry Rose Hill, KS An Angel With Perks
8 17.545 Janice Worley Waverly, KS Anna's Silver Sage

10 17.594 Jacquline Buso Oak Grove, MO Cajo Tari
11 17.621 Emmie Noyes Linwood, KS King
12 17.653 Katelyn Hicks Humboldt, KS Disco
13 17.676 Leslie Howell Kansas City, KS Hyperion Boy
14 17.691 Kellie Brockhoff Fairview, KS Reno

***5D***
1 17.886 Carly Bohannon Leavenworth, KS Barwonders Bully Bug 318
2 17.929 Charlene Criqui Melvern, KS Light On Money 265
3 18.048 Baileigh Wilks Baldwin City, KS Jasmine 212
4 18.123 Emily Mckarnin Iola, KS Goose My Chic 159
5 18.295 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO BSB Roosters Hottime 106
6 18.303 Cheyenne Larson Council Grove, KS Rangers Playboy
7 18.363 Carol Wingate Paola, KS Mr Whizzen Olena
8 18.575 Shelaine Thomas El Dorado, KS Mister
9 18.592 Jill Spader Carbondale, KS Guy On A Roll

10 18.623 Brenda Coffman Eureka, KS SS Mitos Tuffy Gal
11 18.863 Karen Davis Cherryvale, KS Chumlee
12 19.047 Tamara Poulton Hutchinson, KS Bean
13 19.184 Pepper Wade Douglass, KS Peekaboo Fire
14 19.466 Janet Brunkan Oskaloosa, KS Flit Fling N Bling
15 19.507 Jo Turner Meriden, KS Mint To Hustle
16 20.246 Mickie Walker Burlingame, KS McCloud Stone
17 22.743 Michelle Shew Council Bluffs, IA Blue Dash Go
18 777 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS John Henry
18 777 Kathy Cooper Tonganoxie, KS No Need For Extremes
18 777 Connie Spade Quenemo, KS Two Eyed Poco Amigo
18 777 Karin Nielsen Louisburg, KS Special Zippindale
18 777 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Drifting Firewater
18 777 Sara Sumpter Berryton, KS Smashing Rose
18 777 Jana Dreasher Eskridge, KS Hey There Delyla
18 777 Debbie Konklin Derby, KS Extreme Cat
18 777 Scott Banister Leavenworth, KS Two Jets Smokin



18 777 Emily Swiger Coffeyville, KS JO Shelby
18 777 Demi Hull Lawrence, KS Fuelem Up Nikki
18 777 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Skipping Class Chic
18 777 Cheri Kraft Basehor, KS Chesters Dashing Diva
18 777 Caitlynn Stapleford Severy, KS Pepper
18 777 Amy Butler Cosby, MO PF Down N Dirty
18 777 Julia Stoner Leavenworth, KS Little Blonde Comet
18 777 Kim Ferguson Lancaster, TX Three Smashed Bugs
18 777 Missi Henderson Winfield, KS T-bone
36 888 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Java
36 888 Kathi Hensley Marlow, OK JoDee Goldseeker
36 888 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Ought To Perk

Payback: 8,087.00



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Sunday Youth Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 16.064 Ellie Owens Bolivar, MO Quick Silk 142
2 16.192 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Rummy 85
3 16.212 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS Shorty 57
4 16.473 Payton Burton Atlanta, KS BB

***2D***
1 16.634 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Genuine Wicked Chick 126
2 16.706 Maci Behrnes Horton, KS Lump 75
3 16.708 Demi Hull Lawrence, KS Autumns First Dash 50
4 16.729 Reese Page Douglass, KS Strait Pepper
5 16.766 Taylor Russell Fredonia, KS Shot O'Chica Lena
6 16.835 Katy Prieb Canton, KS Jaycee Roan Hock
7 16.916 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Emm A Hotrodredneck
8 16.964 Taylor Weidenhaft Hays, KS KK Lonsum Frost

***3D***
1 17.151 Sage Saving Mc Louth, KS Chester's French Lace 94
2 17.281 Kendall Schwabauer Newton, KS My Money Red 57
3 17.286 Josey Mestagh Mc Louth, KS Sweet And Silk 38
4 17.319 Paige Fox Linwood, KS Fancy Flaxy
5 17.361 Breck Nielsen Louisburg, KS File Not Found
6 17.538 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO So Chicos Tripleshot
7 17.621 Emmie Noyes Linwood, KS King
8 17.818 Caitlynn Stapleford Severy, KS Pepper
9 18.055 Sage Saving Mc Louth, KS Wonders Prairie Fire

***4D***
1 21.305 Ciara Ivins Lecompton, KS Beatrice 95
2 77.777 Baileigh Wilks Baldwin City, KS Jasmine 63
3 777 Demi Hull Lawrence, KS Fuelem Up Nikki
3 777 Bailey Mcclure Cameron, MO Skipping Class Chic
3 777 Ciara Ivins Lecompton, KS Continental Desiree
3 777 Megan Spreer Perry, KS Taris Rocket Moon
3 777 Emily Swiger Coffeyville, KS JO Shelby
8 888 Sydney Cutting Edgerton, KS Emma B Quick
8 888 Kaylea Weber Sedalia, MO Ought To Perk

Payback: 882



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Sunday Senior Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 15.86 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS EZ Jazz N Jets 201
2 16.317 Marsha Nelson Smolan, KS Kool Driver 134

***2D***
1 16.489 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS VF Force A Dash 148
2 16.61 Joyce Beals Berryton, KS Im Ur Kinda Guy 89
3 16.67 Cindy Wall Mulvane, KS CF Sassy French Cruzer 59
4 16.815 Dorene Mudd Morris, OK Frenchmans Cando
5 16.816 Sarah Leonhard Oskaloosa, KS Delight For Trip
6 16.817 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Slyder
7 16.855 Phyllis Wilson Kincaid, KS Hasta Be Bookin

***3D***
1 16.862 Connie Riddle Andover, KS PKD Not My Daddys Jet 109
2 16.89 Jackie Van Petten Meriden, KS Stan The San Man 65
3 16.895 Chris Marshall Solomon, KS Newt Laird 44
4 16.903 Darla Van Doren Saint John, KS No Sox For Brisco
5 16.993 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Slick
6 17.026 Sharon Spencer Udall, KS Bubba Gonna Gitrdone
7 17.032 Tomasina Thomas Burns, KS Montana Fly Brandy
8 17.125 Tracy Miller Inman, KS VF Shoot The Bunny
9 17.263 Tina Backen Wellsville, KS French Mark Hummer

10 17.36 Penny Deboer Andover, KS SF Icewaterinmyveins
11 17.545 Janice Worley Waverly, KS Anna's Silver Sage
12 17.594 Jacquline Buso Oak Grove, MO Cajo Tari

***4D***
1 17.929 Charlene Criqui Melvern, KS Light On Money 90
2 18.623 Brenda Coffman Eureka, KS SS Mitos Tuffy Gal 54
3 18.92 Linda Nemeth Tonganoxie, KS Tater 36
4 19.047 Tamara Poulton Hutchinson, KS Bean
5 19.466 Janet Brunkan Oskaloosa, KS Flit Fling N Bling
6 19.507 Jo Turner Meriden, KS Mint To Hustle
7 20.246 Mickie Walker Burlingame, KS McCloud Stone
8 777 Candace Bowman Garnett, KS Drifting Firewater
8 777 Karen Davis Cherryvale, KS Chumlee
8 777 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS John Henry
8 777 Debbie Konklin Derby, KS Extreme Cat
8 777 Connie Spade Quenemo, KS Two Eyed Poco Amigo
8 777 Cheri Kraft Basehor, KS Chesters Dashing Diva

14 888 Lori Lockhart Ramona, KS Mr Cinsational Cohol
14 888 Cheri Chance Hutchinson, KS Java
14 888 Kathi Hensley Marlow, OK JoDee Goldseeker

Payback: 1,029.00



2018 NBHA Kansas Super Show - Sunday Women's Sidepot Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 15.86 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS EZ Jazz N Jets 120
2 16.045 Missi Henderson Winfield, KS TSV Sonatas Jet
3 16.152 Melanie McKay Bonner Spgs, KS Harlans Dash
4 16.317 Marsha Nelson Smolan, KS Kool Driver
5 16.323 Amy Butler Cosby, MO Missy Draws A Crowd
6 16.351 Lindsay Dobson Kaw City, OK Frannie Firebug

***2D***
1 16.469 Jill Spader Carbondale, KS KPS Dotson 100
2 16.718 Sharon Milton Junction City, KS Bully On The Moneyes
3 16.731 Ashley Banister Leavenworth, KS PFF Perks Goldseeker
4 16.812 Tessa Odette Altoona, KS Bid That Bay Tonight
5 16.855 Phyllis Wilson Kincaid, KS Hasta Be Bookin

***3D***
1 16.945 Taylor Russell Fredonia, KS Shot O'Chica Lena 80
2 17.032 Tomasina Thomas Burns, KS Montana Fly Brandy

***4D***
1 17.36 Penny Deboer Andover, KS SF Icewaterinmyveins 60
2 17.594 Jacquline Buso Oak Grove, MO Cajo Tari

***5D***
1 18.575 Shelaine Thomas El Dorado, KS Mister 40
2 18.592 Jill Spader Carbondale, KS Guy On A Roll
3 777 Kathy Cooper Tonganoxie, KS No Need For Extremes
3 777 Amy Butler Cosby, MO PF Down N Dirty
3 777 Jeanne Anderson White City, KS John Henry

Payback: 400
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